GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1550
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2000
JODHPUR BY PASS

JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the work would commence on the already sanctioned Jodhpur by-pass; and

(b) the details regarding National Highways in Rajasthan on which construction work is likely to commence in the next two years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN )

(a) Land acquisition for the Jodhpur Bypass is presently in progress. After land has been acquired the construction of Jodhpur Bypass will be considered for sanction depending upon availability of funds and inter-se-priority. It is too early to indicate the time for its commencement.

(b) Development and maintenance of National Highways is a continuous process and works are being undertaken depending upon need, inter-se-priority and funds availability.
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